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*The OERB is voluntarily funded by the people of Oklahoma Oil & Natural Gas. This is additional to tax revenue.

STATEWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS

$2.9B
TOTAL TAX CONTRIBUTIONS 
(GPT, INCOME, AD VALOREM)

OF TOTAL GPT RETURNED TO  
COUNTY ROADS STATEWIDE

OF TOTAL GPT RETURNED TO  
SCHOOL DISTRICTS STATEWIDE

$146M

$146M

2023 OIL & NATURAL GAS ECONOMIC IMPACT:

ATOKA COUNTY

$233,214
TO ATOKA COUNTY 
SCHOOL DISTRICTS

$2.8M
ATOKA COUNTY 

EMPLOYMENT EARNINGS

School District

Atoka

Stringtown

Caney

Tushka

$108,439

$30,529

$33,696

$60,550

2023 Contributions 

$65,509

$18,033

$19,317

$34,403

10-Year Average

OERB  
VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS*

2
HISTORIC WELL SITES RESTORED 
IN ALFALFA COUNTY

VOLUNTARILY SPENT ON LAND 
RESTORATION IN ALFALFA COUNTY

$11,603


